## Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

Docket No.

031106-TX

Date Docketed:

12/16/2003

Title: Compliance investigation of Kevin M. Brown d/b/a

Miracle Communications for apparent violation of Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints, and

Kevin M. Brown d/b/a Miracle Communications Company:

25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

Official Filing						Expi	ration	:							
Last Day to Susp Referred to:	pend:			۸	US	CAF	CCA	(CMP	) F(	CR	EXT	GCL	MMS	PIF	
("()" indicates	OPR)			<u> </u>	<del>55</del> T	CAI	T	X	1	T	LAI	T X	11113	111	1
Section 2 - OPR		nd returns t	o CCA	in 10	) wor	kdavs.		<u> </u>				Time Sc	hedule		
Program Module	B10(a)						HEDULE	IS AN	INTERN	IAL PI					
								BJECT 1				472.67	70		
	Staff	Assignment	<u>s</u>	FUK I	JPDA I	ES CON	ACI IH	E RECOR	DS SEC	.IION	: (850)	413-67		Dates	
OPR Staff	-			Г		Current	CASR	revisio	n leve	1			Previous		cent
OFR SCATT				L	0	cui i cii	CASIC	1011310					11011045		
				1.											
				2.											
				3. 4.											
				5.										_	
				6.										-	
				7.											
Staff Counsel				8.											
Starr Counser				9.											
				10.	-										
<u>OCRs</u>				11.											
				12. 13.											
				14.											
				15.											
				16.											
				17. 18.											
														_	
				20.											
				21.											*
				22.											
	-			24.											
				25.											
				26.	-										
				28										_	
* *	-			29.											
Recommended assi		hearing		30.											
and/or deciding	this case:			31.											
Full Commission	Comm	iccion Panol	,	32. 33.										_	
Hearing Examiner		f	_	34.											
near mg Exammer		54 <b>.</b> 1	_	35.											
Date filed with	CCA:														
	Property of the second			5/.											
Initials: OPR				38.											
Staff	Counsel			39. 40.											
Section 3 - Chair	man Complet	es			gnme	nts are	as fo	llows:							
			1101 1011							5 <u>2</u> 80					
		ring Officer										g Offi		COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	W. Const.
	Commissione	ers	Hrq	St	aff					Comm	ission	iers	ADM	18 85-81-	A L C

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

DV

Exam

BD

ΒZ

JB

DS

Approved:

Date:

ΒZ

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

ALL

DS

JB

## Section 1 - Bureau of Records and He ng Services Completes

Docket No. 031106-TX Date Docketed:

12/16/2003 Title: Compliance investigation of Kevin M. Brown d/b/a Miracle Communications for apparent violation of

Rules 25-22.032, F.A.C., Customer Complaints, and 25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

Company: Kevin M. Brown d/b/a Miracle Communications

Official Filing Date:	Expiration:	
Last Day to Suspend:		
Referred to:	AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS	PIF
("()" indicates OPR)	X	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CO	CA in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program Module B10(a)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	
Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770	
	Dur	e Dates
OPR Staff K Curry	O Current CASR revision level Previous	Current
	1. Staff Recommendation NONE	01/08/2004
	2. Agenda NONE	01/20/2004
	3. PAA Order NONE	02/10/2004
	4. Close Docket or Revise CASR NONE	04/10/2004
	5.	
	6.	
	7.	
Staff Counsel J Rojas	8.	
	9.	
OCRs	10.	
<u> </u>	12.	
	13.	
	14.	
	15.	
	16.	
	17.	
	19.	_
	20.	ALC:
	21.	
	22.	
	23.	
	24.	
	26.	
	27.	
	28.	
D	29.	
Recommended assignments for hearing	30.	
and/or deciding this case:	31.	
Full Commission X Commission Panel	33.	
Hearing Examiner Staff	-   34	_
Date filed with CCA: 12/23/2003	36.	
<u> </u>	37.	
Initials: OPR	38.	
Staff Counsel	39.	
	40.	
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	Assignments are as follows:	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

DV

- Hearing Officer(s)

BD

Staff

Hrg

Exam

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Commissioners

BZ

DS

	ADM				
JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV	
		1111111	-		Х

Date:

ALL

JB

3:07 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*1

**Matilda Sanders** 

6296-PAB

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Tuesday, March 16, 2004 2:55 PM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

3/16/2004 2:55:00 PM

**Docket Number:** 

031106-tx

Filename / Path:

031106or.jpr.doc

a paa order imposing penalty for violations of rule 25-22.032(5)(a) and rule 25-24.480 has been moved to gc orders for issuance

Sent 3.17.04

## **Marguerite Lockard**

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Tuesday, April 13, 2004 8:59 AM CCA - Orders / Notices

To: Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

4/13/2004 8:58:00 AM

031105-TX

031105CO.JPR.DOC 031106CO.JPR.DOC

031106-TX

040183-TL

040183CO.FRB.DOC

CONSUMMATING ORDERS